PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
ASSIGNMENT	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert Frans Maria HENDRIKS	12/05/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V.		
Street Address:	Groenenwoudseweg 1		
City:	Eindhoven		
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS		
Postal Code:	5621 BA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10539193

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (440)483-2452

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 440-483-4281

Email: tom.lundin@philips.com
Correspondent Name: Thomas M. Lundin
Address Line 1: 595 Miner Road

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44143

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PHNL021369US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas M. Lundin

Total Attachments: 1

source=20070418150423#page1.tif

\$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 019177 FRAME: 0552

For good and valuable consid Koninklijke Philips Electronic the Netherlands, whose busin successors and assigns, the ap "Optical analysis system, sp application:	cs N.V. (hereinafter ". less address is Groene oplication for a United	Assignee") a corporation woudseweg 1, 5621 BA I States Patent for the in	n existing under the law Eindhoven, the Nether approvements in a	rs of Kingdom of rlands, its
is executed concurrently has executed by me/us or is Serial No.	1 filed			
and all rights in and to said and continuations and extensions all Patents on said improvem covenant that I have full right facts known to me respecting all divisional, continuing and said Assignee, its successors,	thereof, and authorized thereof, and authorized the tents or resulting there at so to do, and agree the said improvements and reissue applications,	e and request the Commeron to said Assignee a hat I will communicate and testify in any legal promake all rightful oaths a	issioner of Patents and 's assignee of the entire to said Assignee or its receeding, sign all lawfund generally do everyth	Trademarks to issue interest and epresentatives any ful papers, execute hing possible to aid
	sign name here)	Robert Frans Maria	HENDRÍKS	, Assignor

RECORDED: 04/18/2007

PATENT REEL: 019177 FRAME: 0553